

N.S.Kamble

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4899 OF 2025

Mahendra Sitaram Vetal ... Applicant

*Versus*

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ... Respondents

---

Ms.Pooja Agarwal, for the Applicant (Through V.C.)  
Mr.B.B. Kulkarni, APP for Respondent-State.

---

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2026

P.C.:

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to Respondents, returnable on 2<sup>nd</sup> February  
2026.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)