

Shivgan

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4899 OF 2025

Mahendra Sitaram Vetal ...Applicant  
Verses  
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

**Ms. Pooja Agarwal, for the Applicant.**

CORAM R. M. JOSHI, J.  
DATED: 21<sup>st</sup> JANUARY 2026

**PC:-**

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Learned counsel for the Applicant makes a statement that inadvertently, application under Section 40A is titled as Bail Application. She seeks leave to amend the Application. Leave to amend is granted.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

Digitally  
signed by  
SHAMBHAVI  
NILESH  
SHIVGAN  
Date:  
2026.01.22  
18:33:43  
+0530