

S.S.Kilaje

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
BAIL APPLICATION NO. 4899 OF 2025

Mahendra Sitaram Vetal

....Applicant

VERSUS

State Of Maharashtra And Anr

.....Respondent

SONALI
SATISH
KILAJE

Digitally signed
by SONALI
SATISH KILAJE
Date:
2025.02.03
15:19:44
+0700

Ms. Pooja Agarwal, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. B. B. Kulkarni, APP for the Respondent-State.

API – Ganesh Jagdadle, present.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 2nd FEBRUARY, 2026.

P.C. :

1. Wrongly on board.
2. Registry to place the matter before appropriate bench.
3. Leave to amend.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)