

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2026

Mahendra Sitaram Vetal ...Appellant  
*Versus*  
State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

---

Ms. Pooja Agarwal, for the Appellant.  
Mr. Ashok S. Gawai, APP, for the Respondent No.1/State.

---

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.

PC:-

1. Re-issue notice to the Respondent No.2 returnable on 11<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
2. Learned APP to instruct the concerned police station to intimate Respondent No.2 about the pendency of the Appeal.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

VDMokal/-