

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2026

Mahendra Sitaram Vetal ...Appellant
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Appellant.

Mr. A.S. Gawai, APP for the Respondent-State.

Ms. Trupti Khamkar for the Respondent No.2

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 08th APRIL, 2026

PC:-

1. Learned APP, on instructions makes statement that Respondent No.2-victim is duly served with the notice, who seeks Legal Aid.
2. Ms.Trupti Khamkar is appointed to represent Respondent No.2.
3. Learned Counsel for the Appellant shall provide copy of the Appeal with annexures, if any, to the Respondent No.2 before the next date of hearing.
4. At her request, stand over to 04th May, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

{