

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. APPEAL NO. 195 OF 2026

Mahendra Sitaram VetalAPPELLANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And AnrRESPONDENT

Ms. Pooja Agarwal for Appellant

Ms. Trupti Khamkar for Respondent No. 2

Smt. R. S. Tendulkar, APP for State/Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J

DATE : 11th June, 2026

P.C. :

The Registry to verify and place the matter before the appropriate Court.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)